

Project Description:

Public Comment

Methods:

Information:

REVISED - NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Planning and Economic Development Department 200 NE Moe Street | Poulsbo, Washington 98370 (360) 394-9748 | fax (360) 697-8269 www.cityofpoulsbo.com | plan&econ@cityofpoulsbo.com

FARMERS MARKET LIMITED ZONING AMENDMENTS, TYPE IV City Council Public Hearing: April 3, 2019

Hearing Date: April 3, 2019 **Hearing Time:** The hearing is scheduled to begin at 7 pm.

Hearing Location: Poulsbo City Hall, Council Chambers, 200 NE Moe Street, Poulsbo, WA

Requested Action:

All interested citizens and agencies are invited to provide written and verbal testimony to

the City Council regarding the proposed project.

particularly in urban environments, to allow more convenient access to healthier food. The City of Poulsbo wishes to encourage the growth and development of the farmers market. However, the City also recognizes the need to better regulate the market in order to ensure the health, safety and welfare of the residents. The farmers market is currently permitted in the Poulsbo Municipal Code (PMC) with a Temporary Use Permit (TUP). However, a TUP

National public health initiatives have endorsed the expansion of farmers markets,

is only valid for up to 2 years. The proposed amendments to the Zoning Ordinance (Title 18) would permit the use by right within residential zoning districts if they meet certain criteria

set forth in the ordinance.

Written comments may be mailed, faxed, or e-mailed to the Planning and Economic Development (PED) Department contact indicated below. To ensure consideration, all

written comments must be received by the City prior to close of the public hearing. At the hearing, the public will have an opportunity to provide written and verbal testimony to the

City Council regarding the proposed project.

The City Council **public hearing is scheduled for April 3, 2019**. City Council is the review **Hearing Information:** and decision-making authority. Hearing procedures are available from the PED Department

and City Clerk's office and are conducted based on Roberts Rules of Order.

City of Poulsbo Planning and Economic Development Department

Contact: 200 NE Moe Street, Poulsbo, WA 98370

Phone: (360) 394-9748 | Fax: (360) 697-8269 | E-mail: plan&econ@cityofpoulsbo.com

4:00 pm Monday through Friday. All pertinent documents will be posted here

Additional Documents may be examined at the PED Department, Poulsbo City Hall from 8:30 am to

https://cityofpoulsbo.com/development-regulation-amendments/

All interested people are invited to attend the hearing. If you are unable to attend, your written comments, received no later than the date and time scheduled for the hearing, will be given careful consideration by the City Council and made a part of the record. Testimony will be allowed on the proposal.

The following procedural rules have been established for public hearings to allow a fair and orderly hearing:

- 1. The length of time given to individuals speaking for or against a proposal may be determined by the Planning Commission prior to the application being considered;
- 2. A speaker representing each side of the issue is encouraged.

THE CITY OF POULSBO STRIVES TO PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE MEETINGS FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES. PLEASE CONTACT THE POULSBO PED DEPARTMENT AT 360-394-9748 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING IF ACCOMMODATIONS ARE NEEDED FOR THIS MEETING.